January, 1991
Supersedes Bulletin 7.1.5-1 A,
pages 1-4, dated October, 1988
Mailed to: E, D, C/41-100B
Features
• Fast, sensitive protection
• Adjustable pickup and time delay
• Wide choice of sensors and control voltages

reset or seal-in mode. An operation indicator
and control power light shall be provided.
How To Order
For each circuit to be protected order (1) Type
GKC/GKT relay and (1) Type GS current sen­
sor. Select 2-24 or 5-60A range relay for Single
motors, transformers, and high-resistance
grounded systems. Select 20-240 or 100-
1200A range relay for main, tie, feeder, and
branch circuits. Also select the relay based on
the control voltage source.
Refer to page 5 for Cat. No.'s and UL or
CSA listed devices.
Select a Type GS current sensor from the
tables on this page. Select a size which will
encircle all phase conductors (including the
neutral in a 4 wire system). Select a solid core
or split core type. Split core sensors allow eas­
ier installation of ground fault protection to
existing systems, since disconnecting bus work
or cables is not necessary.
Further Information
List Prices: PL 41-020
Technical Data: TO 41-025
Instruction Book: IB 7.1.1.7-11 <D
Ground Fault Protection Guide: 18.1-5A<D
Field Test Instruction (NEC): 7.1.1.7-9.1<D
Other Protective Relays:
Application Selector Guide, TO 41-016
(j) Available upon request, only from Allentown Plant.
UL - Listed Underwriters' Laboratories, Inc.
and by Canadian Standards Association.
January, 1991 www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
January, 1991
Supersedes Section 7.1.0.3,
Types GKC, GKT on pages 2, 4 and 5,
dated September 1, 1990
Mailed to: E, D, C/41-100B
Type
GKC
GKT with Sensor Test Feature
(See Note 2)
Notes:
ABB Power T&D Company Inc.
Relay Division
Coral Springs, FL
Allentown, PA
Drawout Case, Semi-Flush Mounting
Definite Time Characteristic
Time Curve: 0.033-1.0 sec.
Self-Reset or Seal-In Operation
Memory Function
Double-End (no-trip) Interlock
lfrlmar� Bus) Output
Ickup ange
2-24A 1 form C
5-60A & 1 N.O.
2O-240A
1QO-1200A
2-24A 1 form C
5-60A & 1 N.O.
2O-240A